	 technical alteration reserved
drawing-no.:
Sine wave incremental encoder
with hollow shaft
ITD 42 A 4 Y43
Features
■	 SINE WAVE-incremental encoder
with hollow shaft going through

4
45
Ordering example:
Baumer Thalheim GmbH & Co. KG
Hessenring 17, D-37269 Eschwege, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)5651 9239-0 · Fax: +49 (0)5651 9239-80 · www.baumerthalheim.com
Electrical data
Number of pulses Z 1024, 2048 pulses/revolution (other on request) XXXX
Electronic version
(output signals)
sine with amplifier stage, supply voltage: UB = 5 VDC ± 10 % (polarity protected)
output amplitude A+B: 1 VPP at Z0 = 120 Ω
output amplitude N: approx. 0.4 V (useable part) at Z0 = 120 Ω
M
Output signals A, B, N 2 sine wave signal trains phase shifted by 90° electr. + zero pulse NI
Limit frequency fG 180 kHz (-3 dB)
Current consumption (no-load) Imax ≤ 90 mA
Permissible cable length ≤ 150 m (Baumer Thalheim cable)
Type of connection socket type 2, pin contacts, radial, 12-poles D2SR12
Operating temperature range -20 °C to +85 °C S
Permissible relative humidity ≤ 90 % (condensation not permitted)
Options
Electronic version
(output signals)
sine with amplifier stage, supply voltage: UB = 8 - 26 VDC ± 10 % (polarity protected)
output amplitude A+B: 1 VPP at Z0 = 120 Ω
output amplitude N: approx. 0.4 V (useable part) at Z0 = 120 Ω
S
Accessories
Connector, for version D2SR12 connector type 2, bush contacts, straight, 12-poles S2BG12
Connection table Output signal diagram
PIN-no. signals 	 NI
PIN 5 A +
PIN 6 A -
PIN 8 B +
PIN 1 B -
PIN 3 N +
PIN 4 N -
PIN 12 + UB
PIN 10 0 V
PIN 2 + USensor
PIN 11 0 VSensor
PIN 7 NC
PIN 9 NC
ITD 42 A 4 Y43 1024 M NI D2SR12 S 25 IP65 52
In
cr